Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



果力劉選性放何限公司 porated in the Cayman Islands with limited liabilit

(incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability)
(Stock Code: 1797)

RESIGNATION OF NON-EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

The board of directors ("Board") of East Buy Holding Limited ("Company") announces that, on 22 December 2023, Mr. Sun Dongxu (孫東旭) ("Mr. Sun") has resigned from his position as a non-executive director of the Company, effective immediately. Mr. Sun's resignation is due to his recent mismanagement of the Company's brand and reputation in light of recent media sentiment. The Board is of the view that Mr. Sun's resignation will better protect the interests of the Company's shareholders.

Mr. Sun has confirmed that, as of the date of this announcement, he has no disagreements with the Board, he has no claims against the Company and there are no other matters in relation to his resignation that ought to be brought to the attention of the Company's shareholders and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited. We sincerely thank Mr. Sun for his service and contribution as a director to our Company.

By order of the Board

East Buy Holding Limited

Mr. YU Minhong

Chairman of the Board

Hong Kong, 22 December 2023

As of the date of this announcement, the Board comprises the following members: Mr. YU Minhong and Mr. YIN Qiang as executive Directors; Ms. SUN Chang as non-executive Director; and Mr. LIN Zheying, Mr. TONG Sui Bau and Mr. KWONG Wai Sun Wilson as independent non-executive Directors.